1/19/23, 2:13 PM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Allianz Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. Our File No: CS/AIS22010372/EWY3E2
79 Robinson Road #09-01

Singapore 068897 Date: 19/01/2023

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: CHO WEI HAO Policy No: -

Date of Loss: 10/10/2022 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: 202222007349

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SLF9383L

Make & Model: BMW M3, 3.0 (A) Engine No: 07179028S55B30A
Reg. Date: 02/01/2015 (Man. Year: 2014) Chassis No: WBS3C920X0P818017
Colour: Blue Odometer: 86120 km

Engine Capacity: 2979 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: S$148,000.00

Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 285/30Z R20 Rear Tyre Size: 285/30Z R20
Front Left Side: Pirelli 4 mm Rear Left Side: Pirelli 4 mm
Front Right Side: Pirelli 4 mm Rear Right Side: Pirelli 4 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 10,894.74 9,615.39 1,279.35 11.74
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 21,454.00 17,547.00 3,907.00 18.21
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 32,348.74 27,162.39 5,186.35 16.03
- Excess (S$) 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00
(S9%) 30,848.74 25,662.39 5,186.35 16.81
+ GST 8.00/8.00% (S$) 2,467.90 2,052.99 414.91 16.81
Nett Amount (S$) 33,316.64 27,715.38 5,601.26 16.81
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 19/10/2022
Performance Motors Limited (Alexandra)
Date Inspected: 19/10/2022 Inspected At: 303 Alexandra Road, Sime Darby Performance Centre
Singapore 159941
Estimated Period of Repair: 16.0 days
Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE Manager:  XinYu

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but

any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS
Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 19 Jan 2023)

Adjuster Report

Parts: M1-COUPE BMW M3 3.0 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLF9383L)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Recommended Parts
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Particulars

*SUNDRIES
*BLIND PLUG

*REAR RH SIDE PANEL

*RH C-PILLAR REINFORCEMENT PLATE
*RH SILL REINFORCEMENT PLATE

*T WELD BOLT L=5.4MM

*COVER REGISTRATION PLATE (ECE)
*FRT BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (SRA)

*FRT BUMPER REPAIR KIT HOLDER
*RIGHT PROTEC

*(S/L) RH WHEEL ARCH PROTECTIVE FILM
*REAR WINDOW

*COVER (LH)

*COVER C PILLAR

*BLIND RIVET NUT

*M PERFORMANCE FRT RH GRILLE BLK
*M PERFORMANCE FRT LH GRILLE (BLACK)
*RH HEADLIGHT LED AHL

*REAR RH LIGHT IN THE SIDE PANEL
*REAR RH LIGHT IN TRUNK LID

*THIRD STOPLAMP

*FIXING KIT CLIPS

*BLIND RIVET HEML OCK 813

*BLIND RIVET AVIBVLB
(40PCS)

*SCREW (SF PLUS M5X15)
*(DG) BODY WORK ADHESIVE K5A (50ML)
*(DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML)

*(DG/SL) W/SCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR)

*PUNCH RIVET N4
(50PCS)

*(DG/SL) ADHESIVE SET K6
*(DG/SL) BODY ADHESIVE K5 (195 ML)
*(SL/DG) SEALANT D2 290ML

*SNAP LOCK COUPLING

*3M S/F PREMIUM REAR WINDSCREEN
*REAR WINDOW TOP COVER

*LH HEADLIGHT BRACKET

*EXPANDING NUT

*(DG/SL) ADHESIVE PRIMER VP 206 (30ML)

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

Condition

Necessary

Not Necessary
Dented
Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Broken
Necessary

Not Necessary
Necessary
Broken

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary
Broken

Not Necessary
Broken

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Broken
Necessary

Not Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

150.00FS
3.15FS
2,011.50FS
54.55FS
54.55FS
13.50FS
99.35FS
1,410.05FS
87.75FS
13.05FS
91.45FS
706.10FS
83.55FS
83.55FS
4.85FS
294.85FS
294.85FS
3,135.20FS
397.90FS
278.55FS
334.60FS
17.30FS
7.95FS
22.00FS

3.00FS
121.90FS
52.30FS
263.10FS
27.50FS

53.05FS
353.50FS
32.10FS
3.85FS
252.34FS
38.55FS
15.00FS
0.55FS
27.85FS

10,894.74

Amount

*150.00 FS
~FS
*2,011.50 FS
*54.55FS
*54.55FS
~FS

*FS
*1,410.05FS
*87.75FS
*FS
*91.45FS
*706.10 FS
~FS

~FS
*3.90FS
*294 85FS
~FS
*3,135.20FS
~FS

~FS
*334.60FS
*17.30FS
*FS
*22.00FS

*FS
*121.90FS
*52.30FS
*263.10FS
*27.50FS

*53.05FS
*353.50FS
*32.10FS
*3.85FS
*252.34FS
*38.55FS
*15.00FS
*0.55FS
*27.85FS

9,615.39

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's

Labour Items

1

0 N OO O,

10
1
12

13

14

TO REPLACE REAR RH FENDER, FRONT BUMPER, MAKE GOOD OF New 10,200.00
REAR BUMPER, BOOTLID AND BONNET INCLUDING KNOCKING AND
PULLING OF C PILLAR

TO PAINTING REAR RH FENDER, REAR BUMPER, BOOT LID, ROOF New 6,346.00
FRAME, C PILLAR, BONNET AND FRONT BUMPER

TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEM AT THE FRONT AND REAR New 295.00
SECTIONS FOR PROPER FUNCTION INCLUDING ADJUSTMENT OF

HEADLIGHTS

TO REMOVE AND INSTALL REAR HAT-TRAY, REAR SEAT, CARPET AND New 873.00
ROOF TOP LINING TO FACILITATE REPAIR

TO REPLACE REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS New 574.00
TO CONDUCT WATER LEAK TESTS New 75.00
TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL FRONT OR REAR WINDSCREEN SOLAR FILM New 531.00
TO REMOVE AND INSTALL FUSE BOX AT THE REAR SECTION TO New 531.00
FACILITATE REPAIR

TO CARRY OUT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION. (FOR CUT PANEL) New 531.00
TO SUPPLY FRONT EMBOSS NUMBER PLATE New 150.00
TO REPLACE LEFT OR RIGHT HEADLIGHT New 481.00
TO REMOVE OLD PDC ASSEMBLY, REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS AND New 168.00

PDC SENSORS INCLUDE RECONNECTING TO NEW BUMPER AND
CONDUCTING CHECKS FOR PROPER FUNCTION

TO VACUUM AND CLEAN CAR INTERIOR IN ORDER TO RETRIEVE ALL New 195.00
THE POSSIBLE SHATTERED GLASS DEBRIS AND SHARDS CAUSED BY
THE ACCIDENT

TO REMOVE AND INSTALL FUEL TANK TO FACILITATE REPAIRS New 504.00
INCLUDE EXTRACTION OF FUEL AND CONDUCTING CHECKS FOR LEAK

Gross Labour Cost (S$) 21,454.00

Amount

7,225.00

6,028.00

280.00

829.00

574.00
75.00
0.00
531.00

531.00
150.00
457.00
168.00

195.00

504.00

17,547.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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