Adjuster Report 1/19/23, 2:13 PM

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Allianz Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

Our File No:

CS/AIS22010372/EWY3E2

79 Robinson Road #09-01 Singapore 068897

Date:

19/01/2023

REFERENCE

Date of Loss:

Insured/Claimant:

CHO WEI HAO

10/10/2022

Policy No:

Nature of Claim:

OD Claim No: 202222007349

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SLF9383L

Make & Model:

BMW M3, 3.0 (A)

Engine No:

07179028S55B30A

Reg. Date:

02/01/2015 (Man. Year: 2014)

Chassis No: Odometer:

WBS3C920X0P818017

Colour:

Blue

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price: S\$148,000.00

2979 cc

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Sum Insured (S\$):

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes

Footbrake (Serviceable): Pre-accident Condition:

86120 km

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Engine Modification: Yes

No

285/30Z R20

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

285/30Z R20 Pirelli 4 mm

Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side:

Pirelli 4 mm

Front Right Side:

Pirelli 4 mm

Rear Right Side:

Pirelli 4 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		10,894.74	9,615.39	1,279.35	11.74
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		21,454.00	17,547.00	3,907.00	18.21
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	32,348.74	27,162.39	5,186.35	16.03
	- Excess (S\$)	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00
	(S\$)	30,848.74	25,662.39	5,186.35	16.81
	+ GST 8.00/8.00% (S\$)	2,467.90	2,052.99	414.91	16.81
	Nett Amount (S\$)	33,316.64	27,715.38	5,601.26	16.81

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

19/10/2022

Date Inspected:

19/10/2022 Inspected At:

Performance Motors Limited (Alexandra)

303 Alexandra Road, Sime Darby Performance Centre

Singapore 159941

Estimated Period of Repair: 16.0 days

Adjuster: **CHEN TSUE YEE**

XinYu Manager:

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

1/19/23, 2:13 PM Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 19 Jan 2023)

Parts: M1-COUPE BMW M3 3.0 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLF9383L)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the

END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*SUNDRIES	Necessary	150.00 FS	*150.00 FS
2	3		*BLIND PLUG	Not Necessary	3.15 FS	*-FS
3	1		*REAR RH SIDE PANEL	Dented	2,011.50 FS	*2,011.50 FS
4	1		*RH C-PILLAR REINFORCEMENT PLATE	Necessary	54.55 FS	*54.55 FS
5	1		*RH SILL REINFORCEMENT PLATE	Necessary	54.55 FS	*54.55 FS
6	15		*T WELD BOLT L=5.4MM	Not Necessary	13.50 FS	*-FS
7	1		*COVER REGISTRATION PLATE (ECE)	Not Necessary	99.35 FS	*-FS
8	1		*FRT BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (SRA)	Broken	1,410.05 FS	*1,410.05 FS
9	1		*FRT BUMPER REPAIR KIT HOLDER	Necessary	87.75 FS	*87.75 FS
10	1		*RIGHT PROTEC	Not Necessary	13.05 FS	*-FS
11	1		*(S/L) RH WHEEL ARCH PROTECTIVE FILM	Necessary	91.45 FS	*91.45 FS
12	1		*REAR WINDOW	Broken	706.10 FS	*706.10 FS
13	1		*COVER (LH)	Not Necessary	83.55 FS	*- FS
14	1		*COVER C PILLAR	Not Necessary	83.55 FS	*-FS
15	1		*BLIND RIVET NUT	Necessary	4.85 FS	*3.90 FS
16	1		*M PERFORMANCE FRT RH GRILLE BLK	Broken	294.85 FS	*294.85 FS
17	1		*M PERFORMANCE FRT LH GRILLE (BLACK)	Not Necessary	294.85 FS	*- FS
18	1		*RH HEADLIGHT LED AHL	Broken	3,135.20 FS	*3,135.20 FS
19	1		*REAR RH LIGHT IN THE SIDE PANEL	Not Necessary	397.90 FS	*-FS
20	1		*REAR RH LIGHT IN TRUNK LID	Not Necessary	278.55 FS	*-FS
21	1		*THIRD STOPLAMP	Broken	334.60 FS	*334.60 FS
22	1		*FIXING KIT CLIPS	Necessary	17.30 FS	*17.30 FS
23	3		*BLIND RIVET HEML OCK 813	Not Necessary	7.95 FS	*- FS
24	1		*BLIND RIVET AVIBVLB (40PCS)	Necessary	22.00 FS	*22.00 FS
25	5		*SCREW (SF PLUS M5X15)	Not Necessary	3.00 FS	*- FS
26	1		*(DG) BODY WORK ADHESIVE K5A (50ML)	Necessary	121.90 FS	*121.90 FS
27	2		*(DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML)	Necessary	52.30 FS	*52.30 FS
28	2		*(DG/SL) W/SCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR)	Necessary	263.10 FS	*263.10 FS
29	1		*PUNCH RIVET N4 (50PCS)	Necessary	27.50 FS	*27.50 FS
30	1		*(DG/SL) ADHESIVE SET K6	Necessary	53.05 FS	*53.05 FS
31	1		*(DG/SL) BODY ADHESIVE K5 (195 ML)	Necessary	353.50 FS	*353.50 FS
32	1		*(SL/DG) SEALANT D2 290ML	Necessary	32.10 FS	*32.10 FS
33	1		*SNAP LOCK COUPLING	Necessary	3.85 FS	*3.85 FS
34	1		*3M S/F PREMIUM REAR WINDSCREEN	Necessary	252.34 FS	*252.34 FS
35	1		*REAR WINDOW TOP COVER	Necessary	38.55 FS	*38.55 FS
36	1		*LH HEADLIGHT BRACKET	Necessary	15.00 FS	*15.00 FS
37	1		*EXPANDING NUT	Necessary	0.55 FS	*0.55 FS
38	1		*(DG/SL) ADHESIVE PRIMER VP 206 (30ML)	Necessary	27.85 FS	*27.85 FS

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

Total Parts (S\$) 10,894.74 9,615.39

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REPLACE REAR RH FENDER, FRONT BUMPER, MAKE GOOD OF REAR BUMPER, BOOTLID AND BONNET INCLUDING KNOCKING AND PULLING OF C PILLAR	New	10,200.00	7,225.00
2	TO PAINTING REAR RH FENDER, REAR BUMPER, BOOT LID, ROOF FRAME, C PILLAR, BONNET AND FRONT BUMPER	New	6,346.00	6,028.00
3	TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEM AT THE FRONT AND REAR SECTIONS FOR PROPER FUNCTION INCLUDING ADJUSTMENT OF HEADLIGHTS	New	295.00	280.00
4	TO REMOVE AND INSTALL REAR HAT-TRAY, REAR SEAT, CARPET AND ROOF TOP LINING TO FACILITATE REPAIR	New	873.00	829.00
5	TO REPLACE REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS	New	574.00	574.00
6	TO CONDUCT WATER LEAK TESTS	New	75.00	75.00
7	TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL FRONT OR REAR WINDSCREEN SOLAR FILM	New	531.00	0.00
8	TO REMOVE AND INSTALL FUSE BOX AT THE REAR SECTION TO FACILITATE REPAIR	New	531.00	531.00
9	TO CARRY OUT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION. (FOR CUT PANEL)	New	531.00	531.00
10	TO SUPPLY FRONT EMBOSS NUMBER PLATE	New	150.00	150.00
11	TO REPLACE LEFT OR RIGHT HEADLIGHT	New	481.00	457.00
12	TO REMOVE OLD PDC ASSEMBLY, REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS AND PDC SENSORS INCLUDE RECONNECTING TO NEW BUMPER AND CONDUCTING CHECKS FOR PROPER FUNCTION	New	168.00	168.00
13	TO VACUUM AND CLEAN CAR INTERIOR IN ORDER TO RETRIEVE ALL THE POSSIBLE SHATTERED GLASS DEBRIS AND SHARDS CAUSED BY THE ACCIDENT	New	195.00	195.00
14	TO REMOVE AND INSTALL FUEL TANK TO FACILITATE REPAIRS INCLUDE EXTRACTION OF FUEL AND CONDUCTING CHECKS FOR LEAK	New	504.00	504.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		21,454.00	17,547.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >